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Regional Directors 2012
Region 1 -Linda Pettit
Franklin Soil and Water Conservation District

1328 Dublin Road, Suite 101
Columbus, OH  43215

Tel: 614/486-9613 ;Fax: 614/486-9614
lpettit@franklinswcd.org
Region 2- Bunny Rossnagel
Metroparks of the Toledo Area

5100 W. Central Ave

Toledo, OH 43615

Tel: 419-708-1451; Fax: 419-407-9785

bunny.rossnagel@metroparkstoledo.com
Region 3- Dawn Wingate
OSU-Lima, 236 Galvin Hall

4240 Campus Drive

Lima, OH  45804

Tel: 419/995-8437; Fax: 419-995-8805
Cell: 419-234-7096
wingate.2@osu.edu
Region 4 - Donna Lewis
Boonshoft Museum of Discovery
2600 DeWeese Parkway
Dayton, OH  45414
937-275-7431 ext. 114; Fax - 937-275-5811
C: 937-369-3101; H: 937-431-5271
dlewis@boonshoftmuseum.org
Region 5- Sue Magness
Recycling Coordinator 
City of Cincinnati 
Office of Environmental Quality 
805 Central Avenue, Suite 320 
Cincinnati, Oh 45202 
Ph. 513-352-5332
H: 513-542-7463

Sue.Magness@cincinnati-oh.gov
Errin Howard

1157 Fashion Ave.

Cincinnati, OH 45238
Tel: 513-451-5027  
C: 513-451-5027

hcrownie@zoomtown.com
errin@riverworksdiscovery.org 
Region 6- 
Joanne Mudra
3421 Schrack Rd.

Lucas, OH 44843

H: 419-892-3521; C: 419-565-3427
 jcmudra@gmail.com
Janet Ellsworth
606 Highridge Rd.
Lexington, Ohio  44904
Tel: 419-884-0818; Fax:  419-525-6389
JEllsworth@mansfield.k12.oh.us
Region 7- Bill Wickerham

Adams Soil & Water Conservation District
520 McCarty Rd
West Union, OH 45693
Phone: 937-217-1906; Fax: 

C: 937-217-1906

wickerham.adams.swcd@live.com
Region 8- Dawn Wrench
Earth Day Coalition

3606 Bridge Avenue

Cleveland, OH  44113

Tel: 216/281-6468x225; Fax: 216/281-5112
H: 440-247-2766; C: 440-364-5192
dwrench@earthdaycoalition.org
Region 9- Patty Rickard

Huston Brumbaugh Nature Center

1972 Clark Avenue.

Alliance, OH  44601

Tel: 330/829-8988; Fax: 330/823-8531
H: 330-823-8728
rickarpa@mountunion.edu 
Region 10- Bonnie Dailey

Muskingum Valley Park District

1720 Euclid Ave.
Zanesville, OH  43701
Tel: 740/455-8237; Fax: 740/455-7939
mvpd@muskingumcounty.org
Region 11- Vicki Kohli
Fairfield Soil and Water Conservation District

831 College Avenue, Suite B

Lancaster, OH  43130

Tel: 740/653-8154; Fax:740/653-1135 

vkohli@fairfieldswcd.org 
Region 12-Cheryl Mattevi
831 Highland Ave.
Salem. Ohio 44460
H: 330/337-3956; Fax: 330/ 332-9256
c.mattevi@att.net 

